

Thursday, November 02, 2006

🖫 + Back 📇 Print

Purchasing Office RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION

ITEM No. 21

Subject: Authorize award and execution of a contract with ITT FLYGT CORP., Cedar Park, TX, for the purchase of a submersible pump for the Austin Water Utility in an amount not to exceed \$53,711.

Amount and Source of Funding: Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2006-2007 Operating Budget of the Austin Water Utility

Fiscal Note: There is no unanticipated fiscal impact. A fiscal note is not required

Additional Backup Material		
(click to open)		
L 110206_AWU_ITT FLYGT_BID_TAB		
FLYGT_BID_TAB		
D AWU_FISCAL_NOTE		

For More Information: Steve Aden, Supervising Sr. Buyer, 974-2021.

Purchasing Language: Lowest bid of two bids received **MBE/WBE:** This contract will be awarded in compliance with Chapter 2-9D of the City Code (Minority-Owned and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program). No subcontracting opportunities were identified, therefore no goals were established for this solicitation.

This contract is for the purchase of a Flygt Model 3300 submersible pump for the Austin Water Utility's Shoal Creek Liftstation. Currently there are three pumps at the liftstation, two of which are damaged. This contract will allow for the replacement of one of the two damaged units. Upon delivery, the department will install the new pump and begin the rebuilding of the damaged pump.

MBE/WBE solicited. 2/2 MBE/WBE bid: 0/0

PRICE ANALYSIS a. Adequate competition. b. Ninety-one notices were sent, including two MBEs and two WBEs. Six solicitationss were issued. Two bids were received with no response from MBEs/WBEs. One "No Bid" was received in the pricing offered represents a 28% increase to the last purchase made July 2002. This increase can be attributed to the rising production and material cost.

APPROVAL JUSTIFICATION a Lowest bid. b. The Purchasing Office concurs with the Austin Water Utility's recommended award c Advertised in the Austin American-Statesman and on the Internet

BID TABULATION

IFB No. SA06100139 Submersible Pump

VENDOR

<u>TOTAL BID</u>

ITT Flygt Corporation	
Cedar Park, TX	

Process Engineered Equipment Co Corpus Christi, TX

\$55,530

-

\$53,711

CIP FISCAL NOTE

DATE OF COUNCIL CONSIDERATION: WHERE ON AGENDA: DEPARTMENT:

11/02/06 Resolution Austin Water Utility

DESCRIPTION:

Authorize award and execution of a contract with ITT FLYGT CORP, Cedar Park, TX, for the purchase of a submersible pump for the Austin Water Utility in an amount not to exceed \$53,711

FINANCIAL INFORMATION:

Parent Project Name	1982 Wastewater Improvements Prop 9	
Project Authorization	zation 2006-07 Approved Capital Budget	
Funding Source	1982 Revenue Bonds	
Number	4330 237 2003	

Current Appropriation	\$	20,327,244 00
Unencumbered Balance		5,198,730 50 *
Amount of This Action		(53,711.00)
Remaining Balance		5,145,019 50
Current Available Balance	\$	5,198,730 50
Less Outstanding Commitments		0 00
Estimated Unencumbered Balance	\$	5,198,730 50 *

Date 10/16/06

Utility Finance

David Anders, Utilities Finance Manager

REF. # 4330 237 8220